RDA(NSW) State Dressage
Championships & Gymkhana Gala

9th - 11th August 2019
Sydney International Equestrian Centre
Saxony Road, Horsley Park

Spectators welcome!

Friday 9th August - Gymkhana Gala events from 12.00pm
Saturday 10th August - Dressage & Freestyle events
Sunday 11th August - Dressage & Presentation

If you would like more information about the event or would like to join our
sponsor list please email dressage@rdansw.org.au for more information.
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EVENT PROGRAM

GYMKHANA GALA - FRIDAY 9™ AUGUST 2019

RIDER in ACTION — ARENA 4

12:00pm — 12.30pm

COURSE WALK - ALL COMPETITORS

12.30pm — 2pm Rider in Action Competition open
SHOWJUMPING - ARENA 4
2.45pm — 3pm COURSE WALK - ALL COMPETITORS
3pm —4pm Showjumping competition

PRIX CAPRILLI —INDOOR ARENA
WALK

Time

12.30 1
12.40 2
12.50 3
1.00 4

Time
1.25 5
1.35 6
1.45 7
1.55 8
2.05 9
2.15 10
2.25 11
2.35 12
2.45 13
2.55 14
3.05 15

Time Bridle No
3.25 16
3.35 17

Rider

Luke Eaton
Mikaela Worth
Alison Bailey
James Gillett

Rider
Samantha Hawes
Kyle Chapman
Emma Garment
Kelly Usher
Sarah Hoskins
Nikkita Butler
Samantha Moss
Sui Watts

Jodin Bell

Ella Newbury
Isabella Parisi

Rider

Mickayla Prindable

Saree Masterton

Horse

Finding Doris
Phorcefields Rapunzel
Casper

Harry

TROT

Horse

Gotico Park Estrallo
Let's Jazz It UP
Geebung Ice Cream
Geebung Jack
Geebung Smarty Pants
Goose

BootScooter
Springfield Festivity
Harvey

Hendrick Baby Junior
Sailsbury Puzzle

CANTER

Horse
Wild Child
Condor

Centre
Interstate
Associate
Eurobodalla
Eurobodalla

Centre

Associate
Associate
Tamworth
Tamworth
Tamworth
Tamworth
Tamworth
Associate
Associate
Associate
Associate

Centre
Interstate
PCANSW
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Time
08.00
08.07

Time
08.28
08.35
08.42
08.49
08.56
09.03
09.10
09.17
09.24
09.31

Time
09.57
10.04
10.11
10.18
10.25

Time
10.39
10.46
10.53
11.07
11.14

Time
11.36
11.45
11.54
12.03
12.12

TEAM TESTS - SATURDAY 10 AUGUST, 2019

Bridle No
101
102

Bridle No
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310

Bridle No
201
202
203
204
205

Bridle No
103
104
105
106
107

Bridle No
401
402
403
405
406

Grade 1A - EFl Team Test

Rider
Luke Eaton
Mikaela Worth

Horse
Finding Doris
Phorcefields Rapunzel

Grade 3-EA Test 3.1

Rider Horse
Ella Newbery Hendrick Baby Junior
Sarah Hoskins Geebung Smarty Pants
Sui Watts Gem Park Guess
Tanya Boye Randalstown
Michelle Mahoney Tom
Saree Masterton Condor
Nikkita Butler Goose
Jodin Bell Harvey
Caitlin Blay Jagman

Samantha Hawes Gotico Park Estralo

Break of 15 minutes

GRADE 2 -EA Test 2.1

Rider Horse
Kelly Usher Geebung Jake
Georgina Goddard Whatsy
Catherine Hulse Hazy

Isabella Parisi
Emma Garment

Salisbury Puzzle
Geebung Ice Cream

Grade 1 -EA Test 1.1

Rider Horse
Georgia Powell Bordershow Songman
Amber Curry Mahazin Golden Shadow
Bianca Fry Burger
Kirsty Mahoney Tiger
Fiona Hancock Randalstown

Arena Change & Break

Grade 4 - EA Test 4.1

Rider Horse
Mickayla Prindable Wild Child
Andrew Driffield Toolbag
Samantha Moss Tamworth

Kyle Chapman
Sui Watts

Let's Jazz It Up
Springfield Festivity

Centre
Interstate
Associate

Centre
Associate
Tamworth
Associate
Associate

RT&LH
PCANSW
Tamowrth
Associate

Eurobodalla
Associate

Centre
Tamworth
Associate

Eurobodalla
Associate
Tamworth

Centre
Associate
Associate
Richmond

RT&LH
Associate

Centre
Interstate
Associate
BootScooter
Associate
Associate

Section
A
A

Section

@]

OO0OTOOOOO0OO0

Section
C

Oo0O0O0

Section
C

Oo0O00

Section
C

B
C
C
B
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Time
01.40
01.49
01.58
02.07
02.16

Time
02.40
02.49
02.58

Time
03.16
03.25
03.34
03.43
03.52
04.01

Time
04.23
04.32
04.41
04.50
04.59

FREESTYLE (KUR) - SATURDAY 10 AUGUST, 2019

Bridle No
405
404
401
402
403

Bridle No
202
203
204

Bridle No
106
102
101
104
105
107

Bridle No
310
309
305
304
303

GRADE 4 - FREESTYLE

Rider
Kyle Chapman
Mickayla Prindable
Andrew Dirriffield
Samantha Moss
Sui Watts

Horse
Let's Jazz It UP
Wwild Child
Toolbag
BootScooter
Springfield Festivity

Arena Change & break

GRADE 2 - Freestyle

Rider
Georgia Goddard
Catherine Hulse
Isabella Parisi

Horse

Whatsy
Hazy
Sailsbury Puzzle

Grade 1 - Freestyle

Rider
Kirsty Mahoney
Mikaela Worth
Luke Eaton
Amber Curry
Bianca Fry
Fiona Hancock

Horse
Tiger

Phorcefields Rapunzel

Finding Doris

Mahazin Golden Shadow

Burger
Randalstown

Break

Grade 3 - Freestyle

Rider
Samantha Hawes
Caitlin Blay
Michelle Mahoney
Tanya Boye
Sui Watts

Horse
Gotico Park Estralo
Jagman
Tom
Randalstown
Gem Park Guess

Centre

Associate
Interstate
Associate
Associate
Associate

Centre
Associate
Eurobodalla
Associate

Centre
RT&LH
Associate
Interstate
Associate
Richmond
Associate

Centre
Associate
Eurobodalla
RT&LH
Associate
Associate

Section
C

C
B
C
B

Section
C
C
C

Section
C

OO0 >» >

Section
C
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CHAMPIONSHIP TESTS - SUNDAY 11 AUGUST 2019

GRADE 4 -EA 4.2

Time Bridle No Rider Horse Centre Section
08.14 402 Andrew Dirriffield Toolbag Associate B
08.23 406 Sui Watts Springfield Festivity Associate B
08.32 404 Samantha Moss BootScooter Associate C
08.41 405 Kyle Chapman Let's Jazz It Up Associate C
08.50 401 Mickayla Prindable Wild Child Interstate C
Arena change

Grade 2 - EA Test 2.2
Time Bridle No Rider Horse Centre Section
9.15 204 Isabella Parisi Sailsbury Puzzle Associate C
9.22 201 Kelly Usher Geebung Jake Tamworth C
9.29 202 Georgina Goddard Whatsy Associate C
9.36 203 Catherine Hulse Hazy Eurobodalla C
9.41 205 Emma Garment Geebung Ice Cream Tamworth C

Grade 1 - FEI Championship Test
Time Bridle No Rider Horse Centre Section
9.53 102 Mikaela Worth Phorcefields Rapunzel Associate A
10.00 101 Luke Eaton Finding Doris Associate A
Break

Grade 3-EA Test 3.2
Time Bridle No Rider Horse Centre Section
10.30 309 Caitlin Blay Jagman Eurobodalla C
10.37 301 Ella Newbery Hendrick Baby Junior Associate C
10.44 307 Nikkita Butler Goose Tamworth C
10.51 310 Samantha Hawes Gotico Park Estralo Associate C
10.58 305 Michelle Mahoney Tom RT&LH C
11.05 304 Tanya Boye Randalstown Associate C
11.12 302 Sarah Hoskins Geebung Smarty Pants Tamworth C
11.19 303 Sui Watts Gem Park Guess Associate C

Grade 1 - EA Test 1.2
Time Bridle No Rider Horse Centre Section
11.35 108 Hollie Kennedy Moe Nepean D - JNR
11.42 109 Hannah Gotzman Theo Nepean D
11.49 105 Bianca Fry Burger Richmond C
11.56 103 Georgia Powell Broadershow Songman Associate C
12.03 106 Kirsty Mahoney Tiger RT&LH C
12.10 104 Amber Curry Mahazin Golden Shadow Associate C
12.17 107 Fiona Hancock Randalstown Associate C
12.24 110 Michelle Cocoris-Nguyen  Burger Richmond D
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